Evaluates: MAX17227AMAX17227A WLP Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17227A WLP evaluation kit (EV kit) evaluates
the MAX17227A IC in a WLP package. The MAX17227A
is a nanoPower Boost converter with 2A peak inductor
current limit and has True Shutdown™ mode. The EV kit
operates over an input range of 400mV to 5.5V, depending
on load, with 0.88V typical startup with 3kΩ load. The EV

PART TYPE
MAX17227AEVK#WLP EV Kit
Component Supplier Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17227AMAX17227A WLP Evaluation Kit
MAX17227A WLP EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
1 C1, C2 - 2 GRM31CR71A226KE15;
GCM31CR71A226KE01
MURATA;MURATA 22UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (1206); CERAMIC CHIP;
22UF; 10V; TOL=10%; MODEL=CHIP MONOLITHIC
CERAMIC CAPACITOR FOR GENERAL; TG=-55
DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
2 EN, RSEL - 2 5002 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; WHITE;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER;
3 GND, GND2, IN, OUT1 - 4 108-0740-001 EMERSON NETWORK POWER 108-0740-001 CONNECTOR; MALE; PANELMOUNT;
BANANA JACK; STRAIGHT; 1PIN
4 GND3, GND4 - 2 5001 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.1IN; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.3IN; BOARD HOLE=0.04IN; BLACK;
PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
5 JU1 - 1 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 3PINS
6 JU2 - 1 PBC05SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PBC05SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE;
BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 5PINS; -65 DEGC TO +125
DEGC
7 L1 - 1 DFE18SAN1R0ME0 MURATA 1UH INDUCTOR; SMT (0603); METAL; 1UH; 20%; 1.6A
8 L1A - 1 DFE252012F-1R0M=P2;
DFE252012F-1R0M
MURATA;MURATA 1UH INDUCTOR; SMT (1008); METAL; 1UH; 20%; 3.3A
9 L1B - 1 DFE201612E-1R0M MURATA 1UH INDUCTOR; SMT (0806); WIREWOUND CHIP;
1UH; TOL=+/-20%; 2.9A
10 LX, OUT - 2 131-4353-00 TEKTRONICS 131-4353-00 CONNECTOR; WIREMOUNT; CIRCUIT BOARD
TEST POINT MINIATURE PROBE; STRAIGHT; 4PINS;
11 R2 - 1 CRCW0603768KFK VISHAY DALE 768K RESISTOR; 0603; 768K OHM; 1%; 100PPM;
0.1W; THICK FILM
12 R3 - 1 CRCW0603324KFK VISHAY DALE 324K RESISTOR; 0603; 324K OHM; 1%; 100PPM;
0.10W; THICK FILM
13 R4 - 1 CRCW060356K2FK;
ERJ-3EKF5622
VISHAY;PANASONIC 56.2K RESISTOR; 0603; 56.2K OHM; 1%; 100PPM;
0.10W; METAL FILM
14 R5 - 1 CRCW060310K0FK;
ERJ-3EKF1002
VISHAY DALE;PANASONIC 10K RESISTOR; 0603; 10K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W;
THICK FILM
15 R6 - 1 ERJ-2GE0R00 PANASONIC 0 RESISTOR; 0402; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER;
0.10W; THICK FILM
16 SU1, SU2 - 2 S1100-B;SX1100-B;
STC02SYAN
KYCON;KYCON;SULLINS
ELECTRONICS CORP.
SX1100-B
TEST POINT; JUMPER; STR; TOTAL
LENGTH=0.24IN; BLACK;
INSULATION=PBT;PHOSPHOR BRONZE
CONTACT=GOLD PLATED
17 U1 - 1 MAX17227AANT+ MAXIM MAX17227AANT+
EVKIT PART - IC; MAX17227AANT+;
NANOPOWER FAMILY BOOST CONVERTERS WITH
2A PEAK INDUCTOR CURRENT; SHORT CIRCUIT
PROTECTION; TRUE/PASS THROUGH SHUTDOWN
MODE; PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING: 21-100390;
PACKAGE CODE: N60L1+2
18 PCB - 1 MAX17227AWLP MAXIM PCB PCB:MAX17227AWLP -
19 MTH1-MTH4 DNI 4 SJ-5003(BLACK) 3M ELECTRONIC
SOLUTIONS DIVISION
SJ-5003(BLACK)
BUMPER; BLACK-HEMISPHERICAL SHAPE